
 

 

SENATE OF SERAMPORE COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY) 

BACHELOR OF CHRISTIAN STUDIES 
 

Tentative 

TIME TABLE :January– February, 2021 

 

 Forenoon:9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon Afternoon:2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Date Paper 

Code 

Description Paper 

Code 

Description 

 
18-01-2021 BC001 

101 

BC013 

Understanding the Old 

Testament 

Understanding the Old 

Testament 

Ethical Issues in Contemporary 

World 

BC004 

 

111 

BC002 

Study of the Gospels with Spl. Ref. to 

Selected Texts: Matthew, Mark & Luke 

Christian Response to Multi-faith society 

Study of Prophetic Movement with Spl. 

Ref. to Isaiah 42-55 

19-01-2021 BC003 

103 

BC015 

Understanding New Testament 

Understanding New Testament 

Origin & Development of 

Feminist Theology 

BC014 

139 

BC032 

Understanding Society in South Asia 

Understanding Social Analysis  

Worship and Preaching 

20-01-2021 BC030 

 

112 

 

BC026 

Introduction to Christian 

Ministry 

Introduction to Christian 

Ministry 

Christian Responses to Inter-

Faith Relations 

BC021 

 
 

113 
 

BC012 

Study of Modern Missionary Movement 

and Social Change 
 

Introduction to Communication 
 

Introduction to Christian Theology 

21-01-2021 BC025 

 

110 

 

BC034 

 

BC038 

Outlines of Major Religious 

Traditions in South Asia 

Outline of Major Religions 

traditions in India 

Christian Education and Social 

Change 

Introduction to Homiletics 

BC020 

BC031 

123 

BC006 

 

BC007 

Reformation and Social Change 

Introduction to Counseling 

Introduction to Counseling 

Pre-monarchy Period : Study of the Book 

of Judges 

Study of Wisdom Literature with Spl. Ref. 

to the Book of Proverbs 

 

22-01-2021 105 

BC036 

 

BC037 

 

BC039 

BC040 

BC041 

BC042 

 

BC043 

BC044 

 

BC005 

Understanding Christian Faith 

Towards Understanding 

Inclusive Communities 

Understanding of Marriage and 

Family Counseling 

Ecology 

Migration 

Globalization 

Communalism and Fundamen-

talism 

Familial Relationships 

Human Sexuality and Related 

Issues 

Formation of a Nation : Study of 

Pentateuch 

BC008 

BC009 

BC010 

BC011 

114 

 

BC027 

BC028 

BC029 

Study of Epistle to the Romans 

Study of Epistle to the Hebrews 

Study of Pastoral Epistles 

Introduction to Interpretation of the Bible 

Christological Issues – Classical and 

Contemporary 

Detailed Study of Hinduism 

Basic Features of Primal Religions 

Islamic Religious Tradition 

     



 

  

Forenoon:9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon 

 

Afternoon:2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
     

25-01-2021 BC022 

 

BC023 

 

BC024 

109 

 

History of Christianity during 

Early Period (1-600) 

History of Christianity during 

Medieval Period (700-1400) 

Study of Ecumenical Movement 

Selected events in History of 

Christianity with emphasis on 

Ecumenical Movement 

BC018 

 

BC019 

 

 
 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 

138 
 

BOS11 

Ecological Issues in Contemporary 

World: Problems and Prospects 

Gender Justice 
 

Christian Perspectives on Contemporary 

Issues: 

a) Ecology 

b) Conflict Resolution and Peace 

c) Human rights 

d) Women to Church and Society 

e) Globalization 

f) Communalism & Fundamentalism 
 

English – I 
 

27-01-2021 BC016 

 

120 

 

BC017 

Contextual Theologies: Method-

ologies from the Margins 

Contextual Theologies -  

Liberation, Dalit, Feminist etc. 

Christian Doctrines in the Early 

Church 

BC033 

 

BC035 
 

124 
 

BOS12 

Introduction to Communication 

 

Media and Social Issues 
 

Communication Ethics 
 

English – II 
 

28-01-2021 102 Re-reading of Selected O.T. 

texts from Liberation 

Perspectives 

116 

 

117 

Re-reading of Selected Texts from the 

Book of Psalms 

Re-reading of Selected Texts from 

Wisdom Literature 

29-01-2021 104 Jesus as presented In the Gospels 

etc.. 
118 

119 

Re-reading of the Gospel of John 

Re-reading of the Letter of St. Paul. 

30-01-2021 106 

 

Introduction to Christian Ethics. 

 
121 Modern Religious and Secular 

Movements. 

01-02-2021 107 History of Christianity in India. 

 
122 Christian Education and Social Change 

02-02-2021 115 Contemporary Missiological 

Issues  

 

 

 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

131 

Professional Issues in Christian 

Perspectives: 

a) Medical – Healing Ministry 

b) Labour and Industrial 

c) Social Work 

d) Teaching 

e) Technology 

g) Professional Ethics 

 
 

 

 

Serampore          Registrar 

Date:25
th

 November,2020 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

SENATE OF SERAMPORE COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY) 

DIPLOMA IN CHRISTIAN STUDIES 

 

Tentative 

TIME TABLE :January, 2021 

 

 Forenoon:9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon Afternoon:2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Date Paper 

Code 

Description Paper 

Code 

Description 

 

18-01-2021 DC051 

 

 

503 

 

Old Testament - formation, 

Interpretation, significance and 

relevance 

The Bible-its formation, 

Interpretation and significance for 

Christian faith 

 

DC054  

 

 

510 

 

Emergence and Development of 

Christianity in South Asia 

 

Christian responses to other faiths 

 

19-01-2021 DC052 

 

 

501 

 

 New Testament – formation, 

Interpretation, significance and 

relevance 

Introduction to the life, teaching, 

and works of Jesus 

DC056 

 

506 

Christian Praxis and Proclamation 

 

Origins and development of 

Christianity in India 

 

20-01-2021 DC053 

 

 

502 

Christian faith affirmations 

 

 
Titles and Images of Christ in the 

Bible 

 

DC057  

 

508 

Leadership Development 

 

Selected literary texts from the Bible 

21-01-2021 DC055      

 
 

507 

 

 

 

Introduction to Major Religious 

Traditions in South Asia 

 

The life and thought of Paul, the 

Apostle 

 

 

DC058  

 

DC059 
 

DC060 

 

DC061 

 

DC062 

DC063 

 

513 
 

 

 

Study of Pentateuch with spl. ref. to the 

Book of Exodus 
 

Understanding Prophetical Movement 
 

Nature and Function of Wisdom 

Literatures 

Study of Gospels with spl. Ref. to the 

Gospel According to John 
 

The Life and Thought of Paul 

Understanding the Apocalyptic Book 

 

Christian Ethics 

  



 

 

 

 Forenoon:9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon Afternoon:2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

 

22-01-2021 

 
DC064 

 
 

509 

Introduction to Christian Ethics 

 

 
Survey of Biblical history 

 

DC067  

 

 

DC068 
 

 

514 

 

Introduction to Christian Mission in 

South Asia 

 

Pioneers of Christian Witnesses in 

Local Context 

 

Indian Interpretations of Jesus Christ 

 

25-01-2021 DC065 

 
 

504 

 

Contemporary Challenges and 

Emerging theologies 

 

Christian faith affirmations 

 

515 
 

BOS11 

 

Introduction to Communication 

 

English – I 

27-01-2021 DC066 

 

505 

Christian Spirituality in South 

Asia 

 

Christian Worship, Traditions, 

Rites and Festivals 

 

516 
 

BOS12 

Introduction to Indian Philosophy 

 

English – II 

 

28-01-2021 DC071/ 

518 

DC069 

Introduction to Social Sciences 

 

Christian Responses to Multi-Faith 

Context 

 

517 

 

DC070 

Introduction to Psychology 

 

Introduction to Counseling 

 

29-01-2021 512 
 

Contemporary Challenges and 

Emerging theologies 

511 

 

Indian Christian Spirituality 

 

 

 

 

Serampore          Registrar 

Date:25
th
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SENATE OF SERAMPORE COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY) 
 

MASTER OF CHRISTIAN STUDIES 
 

 

Tentative 

TIME TABLE :January, 2021 
 

 Forenoon: 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon Afternoon: 2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Date Paper 

Code 

Description Paper 

Code 

Description 

18-01-2021 806 

811 

 

816 

821 

834 

The Bible and Holistic Child Growth 

Biblical Understanding of God’s 

Mission in the World  

The Bible and Globalization 

Trends in Worship – A Critical Study  

Ministry Among Victims of Caste 

801 Spiritual Growth (Individual, 

Collegial and Communitarian 

19-01-2021 807 

 

812 

 

817 

822 

827 

835 

836 

Christian Education and Age/Stage related 

Child Growth 

Christian Response to Other Faith 

Traditions in Society  

The Bible and Ecological Concerns 

Contemporary Trends in Preaching  

Marriage & Family Counseling 

Ministry among Indigenous Communities 

Ministry Among Victims of Patriarchy 

802 Biblical Understanding of God’s 

Purpose for Creation, Human Beings, 

Society and the Church 

20-01-2021 808 

813 

823 

828 

833 

Ministry among the Youth 

Mission, Unity and Ecumenism 

Effective Management of People etc.. 

Youth Care and Counseling  

The Church & People Living with AIDS 

803 

 

 

829 

Contemporary Issues and Challenges 

in the Society/World 

 

Christian Traditions and 

Contemporary Spirituality 

21-01-2021 809 

814 

819 

824 

831 

Ministry among the Adults 

Justice, Peace and Integrity of Creation 

The Bible, Dalit, Tribal and Poor 

Patterns of Church Organisation 

Ministry Among Children at Risk 

804 A Historico-Critical Analysis of the 

Church: Its Structure, Worship 

Patterns and Ministries. 

22-01-2021 810 

 

815 

 

825 

 

830 

832 

Christian Education for Social 

Transformation 

Religious Fundamentalism & Conversion 

in Contemporary India 

Church Law, State Constitution and Legal 

matters 

Issue-based Spirituality  

Embracing Inclusive Community: 

Disability Perspective 

805 Towards a Relevant Theological 

Understanding of the Church, Mission 

and Ministry 

25-01-2021 818 

 

826 

The Bible and Pluralistic Society 

 

Theology & Principle of Pastoral Care and 

Counseling  

 

820 The Bible and Women 

 

 

 

Serampore           Registrar 

Date:25
th

November,2020 

 



 

 

 

SENATE OF SERAMPORE COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY) 

DIPLOMA IN BIBLE TRANSLATION 
 

Tentative 

 

TIME TABLE :January, 2021 

 

 

 Forenoon:9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon 

 

Date Paper 

Code 

Description 

18-01-2021 701 Spiritual foundations for translators 

19-01-2021 702 Principles of translation and communication  

20-01-2021 703 Processes for ensuring good translation 

21-01-2021 704 Understanding the Bible’s meaning for the original audience 

22-01-2021 705 Understanding the language and culture the receptor 

25-01-2021 706 Biblical survey in its cultural context 

27-01-2021 707 Application of the principles of translation and communication 

28-01-2021 708 Transforming the community of the receptor through translation 

29-01-2021 710 

711 

713 

Using computers for translation 

Literacy and language development 

Lexicography  

 

 

 

 

Serampore          Registrar 

Date:25
th

November,2020 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

SENATE OF SERAMPORE COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY) 

 

BACHELOR OF BIBLE TRANSLATION STUDIES (BBTS) 
 

Tentative 
 

TIME TABLE: January, 2021 
 

 Forenoon:9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon Afternoon:2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. 

Date Paper 

Code 

Description Paper 

Code 

Description 

 
18.01.2021 901 Intro to Linguistics/Cultural 

Studies 

902 Phonetics and Phonology 

19.01.2021 913 Translation Studies Expression   

20.01.2021 904 Cultural Anthropology 903 Morphology and Syntax 

21.01.2021 919 Orality and Storying   

22.01.2021 906 Semantics and Pragmatics 910 Text Grammar Studies 

25.01.2021 912 Translation Studies Exegesis   

27.01.2021 916 William Carey and his Vision 920 Literacy Principles 

29.01.2021 943 New Testament Greek-

Preliminary 

  

 

 

 

 

Serampore          Registrar 

Date:25
th

November, 2020 

 


