# SENATE OF SERAMPORE COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY)

#### **BACHELOR OF CHRISTIAN STUDIES**

#### **Tentative**

#### TIME TABLE :January-February, 2021

	Forenoo	on:9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon	Afternoon:2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.		
Date	Paper	Description	Paper Description		
	Code		Code		
18-01-2021	BC001	Understanding the Old	BC004	Study of the Gospels with Spl. Ref. to	
	101	Testament	111	Selected Texts: Matthew, Mark & Luke	
ļ	BC013	Understanding the Old Testament	111 BC002	Christian Response to Multi-faith society Study of Prophetic Movement with Spl.	
ļ		Ethical Issues in Contemporary	BC002	Ref. to Isaiah 42-55	
		World		Kel. to Isalah 42-33	
19-01-2021	BC003	Understanding New Testament	BC014	Understanding Society in South Asia	
	103	Understanding New Testament	139	Understanding Social Analysis	
ļ	BC015	Origin & Development of	BC032	Worship and Preaching	
20.01.2021	D.C020	Feminist Theology	D.C021	Carles of Malana Mississana Massana	
20-01-2021	BC030	Introduction to Christian Ministry	BC021	Study of Modern Missionary Movement and Social Change	
	112	Introduction to Christian		and Social Change	
	112	Ministry	113	Introduction to Communication	
ļ	BC026	Christian Responses to Inter-			
	20020	Faith Relations	BC012	Introduction to Christian Theology	
21-01-2021	BC025	Outlines of Major Religious	BC020	Reformation and Social Change	
		Traditions in South Asia	BC031	Introduction to Counseling	
	110	Outline of Major Religions	123	Introduction to Counseling	
	_ ~ ~ .	traditions in India	BC006	Pre-monarchy Period : Study of the Book	
	BC034	Christian Education and Social	D.COOF	of Judges	
ļ	DC029	Change Introduction to Homiletics	BC007	Study of Wisdom Literature with Spl. Ref. to the Book of Proverbs	
	BC038	introduction to Homnetics		to the book of Proveros	
22-01-2021	105	Understanding Christian Faith	BC008	Study of Epistle to the Romans	
	BC036	Towards Understanding	BC009	Study of Epistle to the Hebrews	
	D 000	Inclusive Communities	BC010	Study of Pastoral Epistles	
	BC037	Understanding of Marriage and	BC011	Introduction to Interpretation of the Bible	
	DC020	Family Counseling	114	Christological Issues – Classical and	
	BC039 BC040	Ecology Migration	BC027	Contemporary Detailed Study of Hinduism	
	BC040 BC041	Globalization	BC027 BC028	Basic Features of Primal Religions	
	BC041 BC042	Communalism and Fundamen-	BC029	Islamic Religious Tradition	
	2012	talism	2027	255 Translation	
	BC043	Familial Relationships			
	BC044	Human Sexuality and Related			
		Issues			
	BC005	Formation of a Nation : Study of			
		Pentateuch			

	Foreno	on:9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon	Afternoon:2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.		
25-01-2021	BC022 BC023 BC024 109	History of Christianity during Early Period (1-600) History of Christianity during Medieval Period (700-1400) Study of Ecumenical Movement Selected events in History of Christianity with emphasis on Ecumenical Movement	BC018 BC019 133 134 135 136 137 138 BOS11	Ecological Issues in Contemporary World: Problems and Prospects Gender Justice  Christian Perspectives on Contemporary Issues:  a) Ecology b) Conflict Resolution and Peace c) Human rights d) Women to Church and Society e) Globalization f) Communalism & Fundamentalism English – I	
27-01-2021	BC016	Contextual Theologies: Method-	BC033	Introduction to Communication	
	120	ologies from the Margins Contextual Theologies - Liberation, Dalit, Feminist etc.	BC035	Media and Social Issues	
	BC017	Christian Doctrines in the Early Church	124 BOS12	Communication Ethics English – II	
28-01-2021	102	Re-reading of Selected O.T. texts from Liberation Perspectives	116 117	Re-reading of Selected Texts from the Book of Psalms Re-reading of Selected Texts from Wisdom Literature	
29-01-2021	104	Jesus as presented In the Gospels etc	118 119	Re-reading of the Gospel of John Re-reading of the Letter of St. Paul.	
30-01-2021	106	Introduction to Christian Ethics.	121	Modern Religious and Secular Movements.	
01-02-2021	107	History of Christianity in India.	122	Christian Education and Social Change	
02-02-2021	115	Contemporary Missiological Issues	125 126 127 128 129 131	Professional Issues in Christian Perspectives:  a) Medical – Healing Ministry b) Labour and Industrial c) Social Work d) Teaching e) Technology g) Professional Ethics	

Serampore Date:25<sup>th</sup> November,2020 Registrar

# SENATE OF SERAMPORE COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY) DIPLOMA IN CHRISTIAN STUDIES

### <u>Tentative</u> <u>TIME TABLE :January, 2021</u>

	Forenoor	n:9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon	Afternoon:2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.		
Date	Paper	Description	Paper	Description	
	Code		Code		
18-01-2021	DC051	Old Testament - formation,	DC054	Emergence and Development of	
		Interpretation, significance and		Christianity in South Asia	
		relevance			
	503	The Bible-its formation,	510	Christian responses to other faiths	
		Interpretation and significance for Christian faith			
		Christian faith			
19-01-2021	DC052	New Testament – formation,	DC056	Christian Praxis and Proclamation	
		Interpretation, significance and			
		relevance	506	Origins and development of	
	501	Introduction to the life, teaching,		Christianity in India	
		and works of Jesus			
20-01-2021	DC053	Christian faith affirmations	DC057	Leadership Development	
			<b>-</b> 00	Calasted literary tayts from the Dible	
	<b>500</b>	Titles and Images of Christ in the	508	Selected literary texts from the Bible	
	502	Bible			
21-01-2021	DC055	Introduction to Major Religious	DC058	Study of Pentateuch with spl. ref. to the	
		Traditions in South Asia		Book of Exodus	
			DC059	Understanding Prophetical Movement	
	507	The life and thought of Paul, the Apostle	DC060	Nature and Function of Wisdom	
		Apostie	DC061	Literatures Study of Gospels with spl. Ref. to the	
			DC061	Gospel According to John	
			DC062	The Life and Thought of Paul	
			DC063	Understanding the Apocalyptic Book	
			510	Christian Ethics	
			513	Christian Eulics	

	Forenoon	:9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon	Afternoo	Afternoon:2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.	
22-01-2021	DC064	Introduction to Christian Ethics	DC067	Introduction to Christian Mission in South Asia	
	509	Survey of Biblical history	DC068	Pioneers of Christian Witnesses in Local Context	
			514	Indian Interpretations of Jesus Christ	
25-01-2021	DC065	Contemporary Challenges and Emerging theologies	515	Introduction to Communication	
	504	Christian faith affirmations	BOS11	English – I	
27-01-2021	DC066 505	Christian Spirituality in South Asia Christian Worship, Traditions, Rites and Festivals	516 BOS12	Introduction to Indian Philosophy  English – II	
28-01-2021	DC071/ 518 DC069	Introduction to Social Sciences  Christian Responses to Multi-Faith Context	517 DC070	Introduction to Psychology Introduction to Counseling	
29-01-2021	512	Contemporary Challenges and Emerging theologies	511	Indian Christian Spirituality	

Serampore Date:25<sup>th</sup> November,2020 Registrar

## SENATE OF SERAMPORE COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY) MASTER OF CHRISTIAN STUDIES

#### **Tentative**

#### **TIME TABLE :January, 2021**

	Forenoon: 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon			Afternoon: 2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.		
Date	Paper Code	Description	Paper Code	Description		
18-01-2021	806 811	The Bible and Holistic Child Growth Biblical Understanding of God's Mission in the World	801	Spiritual Growth (Individual, Collegial and Communitarian		
	816	The Bible and Globalization				
	821	Trends in Worship – A Critical Study				
10.01.001	834	Ministry Among Victims of Caste				
19-01-2021	807	Christian Education and Age/Stage related Child Growth	802	Biblical Understanding of God's Purpose for Creation, Human Beings,		
	812	Christian Response to Other Faith Traditions in Society		Society and the Church		
	817	The Bible and Ecological Concerns				
	822	Contemporary Trends in Preaching				
	827 835	Marriage & Family Counseling Ministry among Indigenous Communities				
	836	Ministry Among Victims of Patriarchy				
20-01-2021	808	Ministry among the Youth	803	Contemporary Issues and Challenges		
	813	Mission, Unity and Ecumenism		in the Society/World		
	823	Effective Management of People etc				
	828	Youth Care and Counseling	829	Christian Traditions and		
21 01 2021	833	The Church & People Living with AIDS	004	Contemporary Spirituality		
21-01-2021	809	Ministry among the Adults	804	A Historico-Critical Analysis of the		
	814 819	Justice, Peace and Integrity of Creation The Bible, Dalit, Tribal and Poor		Church: Its Structure, Worship Patterns and Ministries.		
	824	Patterns of Church Organisation		Fatterns and winnstries.		
	831	Ministry Among Children at Risk				
22-01-2021	810	Christian Education for Social Transformation	805	Towards a Relevant Theological Understanding of the Church, Mission		
	815	Religious Fundamentalism & Conversion in Contemporary India		and Ministry		
	825	Church Law, State Constitution and Legal matters				
	830	Issue-based Spirituality				
	832	Embracing Inclusive Community: Disability Perspective				
25-01-2021	818	The Bible and Pluralistic Society	820	The Bible and Women		
	826	Theology & Principle of Pastoral Care and Counseling				

**Serampore** Date:25<sup>th</sup>November,2020 Registrar

# SENATE OF SERAMPORE COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY) **DIPLOMA IN BIBLE TRANSLATION**

#### **Tentative**

#### **TIME TABLE :January, 2021**

	Forenoon:9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon		
Date	Paper Code	Description	
18-01-2021	701	Spiritual foundations for translators	
19-01-2021	702	Principles of translation and communication	
20-01-2021	703	Processes for ensuring good translation	
21-01-2021	704	Understanding the Bible's meaning for the original audience	
22-01-2021	705	Understanding the language and culture the receptor	
25-01-2021	706	Biblical survey in its cultural context	
27-01-2021	707	Application of the principles of translation and communication	
28-01-2021	708	Transforming the community of the receptor through translation	
29-01-2021	710	Using computers for translation	
	711	Literacy and language development	
	713	Lexicography	

Serampore Date:25<sup>th</sup>November,2020 Registrar

#### SENATE OF SERAMPORE COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY)

## **BACHELOR OF BIBLE TRANSLATION STUDIES (BBTS)**

#### **Tentative**

**TIME TABLE: January, 2021** 

	Forenoon:9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon		Afternoon:2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.		
Date	Paper Code	Description	Paper Code	Description	
18.01.2021	901	Intro to Linguistics/Cultural Studies	902	Phonetics and Phonology	
19.01.2021	913	Translation Studies Expression			
20.01.2021	904	Cultural Anthropology	903	Morphology and Syntax	
21.01.2021	919	Orality and Storying			
22.01.2021	906	Semantics and Pragmatics	910	Text Grammar Studies	
25.01.2021	912	Translation Studies Exegesis			
27.01.2021	916	William Carey and his Vision	920	Literacy Principles	
29.01.2021	943	New Testament Greek- Preliminary			

Serampore Date:25<sup>th</sup>November, 2020 Registrar